1, line 17 through line 19 of the Fourth Amendment to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety 

and replaced with the following: 

“Effective July 1, 2025, compensation paid by Tulare to Fresno under this 

Agreement for the provision of services hereunder shall be at a rate of Sixty 

Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars and 00/100 ($60,880.00) annually.” 

2. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 2, the Agreement, the First through

Fourth Amendments, and this Amendment No. 2 together constitute the Agreement. 

3. Tulare represents and warrants to Fresno that:

a. Tulare is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its obligations under